

RESOLUTION NO. 192-2012 OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2012, the Board of Supervisors approved Resolution 162-2012, which adjusted the salaries for the Director of The Health and Human Services Agency and the Assistant Chief Administrative Officer;

WHEREAS, since that time the Board of Supervisors has heard additional information from Department Heads of other departments and members of the public that potential salary adjustments for executive and unrepresented management should be considered collectively so the Board could better review the salaries for equity between the various positions;

WHEREAS, the Board on December 18, 2012, in Item #46, further discussed the issue and considered Resolution 190-2012 which would have ratified Resolution 162-2012;

WHEREAS, after discussion and public comment, the Board has determined that it would like to engage in further review of the potential salary adjustments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors hereby rescinds Resolution 162-2012 and reinstates the salaries that existed immediately prior to the date Resolution 162-2012 was approved. The Board of Supervisors will reconsider the salary adjustments contained therein at a later date.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the <u>18</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2012 by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Bv:

Ayes: Nutting, Santiago, Knight, Sweeney, Briggs Noes: None

Absent: None

Chairman, Board of Supervisors John R. Knight